20-0082 A Resolution to Award the contract for the N. Elmwood Drive & Pleasure 

Court Water Main Replacement & Storm Sewer Extension project to 

Patnick Construction, Inc., 9760 Franklin Park Avenue, #504, Franklin 

Park, Illinois 60131 in the amount of one million, eight hundred 

seventy-one thousand, seven hundred eighty-nine dollars and zero cents 

($1,871,789.00).

A motion was made by Alderman Hart-Burns and seconded by Alderman Garza 

to approve this item.  The motion carried by the following vote:

Aye: Alderman Llamas, Alderman Garza, Alderman Mesiacos, Alderman 

Donnell, Alderman Franco, Alderman Saville, Alderman Hart-Burns,